V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARUR – 639 111.

Composition of Anti-Ragging Committee

Ref: VSBEC/ARC/2023/01

SI. No	Name	Position	Category	Present Designation/ Occupation	Mobile Number	E-mail ID	Address	
1	Dr.V.Nirmal Kannan	Chairman	Principal	Principal	9585595212	principal@vsbec.c om	Principal Quarters, VSB Engineering College- Karur 639 111	
2	Mr. Murugesan	Member	Police Department	Police Inspector	9943891916	krrparamathips@gmail.com	K Paramathi Police Station - Karur	
3	Mr. Balasubramanian J	Member	Revenue/Talu k/Civil/ Officers	REVENUE OFFICER	9445000453	rdokar.tnkar@ni c.in	SUB COLLECTOR OFFICE, N PRADHAKSANAM ROAD - Karur 639 002 Karur	
4	Mr. Pandiyan S	Member	Official of NGO	MANAGING TRUSTEE	9751097848	rainbowbloodba nkkarur@gmail. com	46 Car Street, Indian Bank Opposite - 639 111 Karur	
5	Mr. Govindhan P	Member	Representatives of parents	Asst OS	9159935330	office@vsbec.com	2/11 Mettu Thirukampuliyur, Krishnarayapuratn - 639102	
6	Mr.Mohan Dhass	Member	Representatives of Students	STUDENT	8098154553	mohandhassgkvsb@gmail.com	2/11 Mettu Thirukampuliyur, Krishnarayapuram - 639102	
7	Ms. Rithiga MR	Member	Representatives of Students	STUDENT	8072721566	mrrithiga@gmail.com	92/22D, Muninathapuram, Kombupalayam, Semangi - 639117	
8	Tamil Eniyan	Member	Representatives of Students	STUDENT	8778310568	Tamileniyan2003@gmail.com	Gundalamaduvu Village, Menaso PO, Pappireddipatti, Dharmapuri	
9	Mr. Ramprakash A	Member	Representatives Non-Teaching	OFFICE SUPERINTENDE NT	9566657107	office@vsbec.co m	STAFF QUARTERS , VSB ENGINEERING COLLEGE - KARUR Karur	



PRINCIPAL

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS)

NH 67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO),
KARUR - 639 111.

Date: 12.09.2023

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARUR

Ref: VSBEC/ARC/2023/02

12.09.2023

Minutes of the Anti-Ragging Committee Meeting

The Principal conducted a meeting with the members of the Anti-Ragging Committee on 12.09.2023 at 10.30 AM in Conference Hall and discussed the following points:

Sl.No.	Points discussed	Target Date	Responsibility
1	Created the awareness amongst students about the evils of ragging.	<u>-</u>	-
2	Discussed and intimated the contact numbers of higher officials and Anti-Ragging Help-line Toll Free No: 1800-180-5522.	-	-
3	Read out the administrative action to be taken against the students who involved in ragging (as per measures defined in section 9 of UGC guidelines and section 8 of AICTE notification).	<u>-</u>	-
4	Informed to HoDs that all Class Advisors should read the UGC regulations on anti-ragging in all classes to create awareness and we have got the affidavit signed by each student and parent in every year.	Continuous	HODs
5	The Deputy warden shall convene the meeting of the wardens of all hostels and bring to their notice that the necessity of their active involvement in "No Ragging" and put them on 24 hours visit to ensure that no incident of ragging takes place in hostel.	Continuous	Deputy Warden and Wardens
6	Discussed to organize meeting with students especially with girls to advise them to regulate their own movements and interactions, especially with strangers or undesirable characters	Continuous	All Members
7	Informed that the anti ragging toll free number need to display in the notice board of all departments.	Continuous	All Members



PRINCIPAL
V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
(AUTONOMOUS)

(AUTONOMOUS)

NH 67, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO),

Copy to: 1) All HoDs to circulate it among the members in their department for negative region 111.

2) File

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARUR – 639 111.

Composition of Anti-Ragging Committee

Ref: VSBEC/ARC/2023/01

IX.	Date: 11.12.2						Date: 11.12.2023
SI. No	Name	Position	Category	Present Designation/ Occupation	Mobile Number	E-mail ID	Address
1	Dr.B.Senthilkumar	Chairman	Principal	Principal	9585595212	principal@vsbec.c om	Principal Quarters, VSB Engineering College- Karur 639 111
2	Mr. Murugesan	Member	Police Department	Police Inspector	9943891916	krrparamathips@gmail.com	K Paramathi Police Station - Karur
3	Mr. Balasubramanian J	Member	Revenue/Talu k/Civil/ Officers	REVENUE OFFICER	9445000453	rdokar.tnkar@ni c.in	SUB COLLECTOR OFFICE, N PRADHAKSANAM ROAD - Karur 639 002 Karur
4	Mr. Pandiyan S	Member	Official of NGO	MANAGING TRUSTEE	9751097848	rainbowbloodba nkkarur@gmail. com	46 Car Street, Indian Bank Opposite - 639 111 Karur
5	Mr. Govindhan P	Member	Representatives of parents	Asst OS	9159935330	office@vsbec.com	2/11 Mettu Thirukampuliyur, Krishnarayapuram - 639102
6	Mr.Mohan Dhass	Member	Representatives of Students	STUDENT	8098154553	mohandhassgkvsb@gmail.com	2/11 Mettu Thirukampuliyur, Krishnarayapuram - 639102
7	Ms. Rithiga MR	Member	Representatives of Students	STUDENT	8072721566	mrrithiga@gmail.com	92/22D, Muninathapuram, Kombupalayam, Semangi - 639117
8	Tamil Eniyan	Member	Representatives of Students	STUDENT	8778310568	Tamileniyan2003@gmail.com	Gundalamaduvu Village, Menaso PO, Pappireddipatti, Dharmapuri
9	Mr. Ramprakash A	Member	Representatives Non-Teaching	OFFICE SUPERINTENDE NT	9566657107	office@vsbec.co m	STAFF QUARTERS , VSB ENGINEERING COLLEGE - KARUR Karur



PRINCIPAL

Dr. B. SENTHILKUMAR, M.TECH., Ph.D.,
PRINCIPAL

V S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) N.D-57, COVAI ROAD, KARUDAYAMPALAYAM (PO), KARUR - 639 111.

V.S.B. ENGINEERING COLLEGE, KARUR

Ref: VSBEC/ARC/2023/02

11.12.2023

Minutes of the Anti-Ragging Committee Meeting

The Principal conducted a meeting with the members of the Anti-Ragging Committee on 11.1 2.2023 at 10.30 AM in Conference Hall and discussed the following points:

Sl.No.	Points discussed	Target Date	Responsability
1	Created the awareness amongst students about the evils of ragging.	_	-
2	Discussed and intimated the contact numbers of higher officials and Anti-Ragging Help-line Toll Free No: 1800-180-5522.	-	<u>-</u>
3	Read out the administrative action to be taken against the students who involved in ragging (as per measures defined in section 9 of UGC guidelines and section 8 of AICTE notification).		
4	Informed to HoDs that all Class Advisors should read the UGC regulations on anti-ragging in all classes to create awareness and we have got the affidavit signed by each student and parent in every year.	Continuous	HO D s
5	The Deputy warden shall convene the meeting of the wardens of all hostels and bring to their notice that the necessity of their active involvement in "No Ragging" and put them on 24 hours visit to ensure that no incident of ragging takes place in hostel.	Continuous	Deputy Warden and Wardens
6	Discussed to organize meeting with students especially with girls to advise them to regulate their own movements and interactions, especially with strangers or undesirable characters	Continuous	All Members
7	Informed that the anti ragging toll free number need to display in the notice board of all departments.	Continuous	All Members

Dr. B. SENTHILKUMAR, M.TECH., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL

Copy to: 1) All HoDs to circulate it among the members in their department of the read was been appearanced with the company of the compan 2) File KARUR - 639 111.

Form No. AC 19 Rev. No. 00 Effective Date: 15/12/2017